

## PUBLIC NOTICE VILLAGE OF ELKHART LAKE SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN

## NOTICE OF MEETING TO ADJOURN THE BOARD OF REVIEW TO A LATER DATE

The Village of Elkhart Lake Board of Review will meet on **Monday, the 1<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2020 at 5:55 p.m.** at the Grashorn Memorial Civic Center located at 84 N. Lake Street in the Village of Elkhart Lake for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the forty-five day period beginning on the 4<sup>th</sup> Monday of April, 2020 pursuant to Sec. 70.47 (1) of Wis. Statutes.

Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, the Board of Review will be adjourned at this meeting until Wednesday, June 24<sup>th</sup>, 2020 between 5:00 and 7:00 p.m.

Pursuant to Sec. 70.45 of Wis. Statutes the assessment roll for the Year 2020 Assessment will be open for examination in the Village of Elkhart Lake on Tuesday, June 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2020 from 2:00 until 4:00 p.m. Open Book will be via phone or email ONLY due to COVID-19 virus restrictions known at present. Call Les Ahrens at 262-253-1142 or email the assessor <u>any time before the end of the Open Book</u> to: Les@wi-assessor.com.

Instructional material about the assessment and Board of Review procedures on how to file an objection will be published at a later date under Wisconsin law.

Notice is hereby given this 11<sup>th</sup> day of May 2020.

Jessica Reilly Clerk